Senate Opportunity Fund

National Polling Data
=
National Likely Voter Sample (LV): N=800
Contested State (OS): N=516
LV MoE +/- 3.5% // OS MoE +/- 4.3%

Interviews Conducted Online
Dates: October 26-28, 2023



POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT

MooD GEN BALLOT BIDEN BIDEN
LIKE/DISLIKE SUPPORT/OPPOSE

27

Right Wrong  DK/No  Democrat Republican  DK/No Like Dislike Support Oppose

Direction Track  Opinion Opinion
83 81 81
4,546 45
35
16
Liberal Moderate Conservative contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State
(25%) (33%) (39%) (25%) (33%) (39%) 0s (25%) (33%) (39%) (25%) (33%) (39%)
(N= 516) (N=516) (N= 516) (N= 516)
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Please choose up to three (3) issues that you are most concerned with in America today?
(Showing % of Respondents Who Chose Each Category At Least One Time)

Inflation G /.
Immigration NG 3/,
Economy & Jobs NN 33
Guns I > O
Crime & Drugs N > o
Climate Change I > o
National Security IEEEEEEG— >3
Gov't Spending I >3
Ji\oTolgulola @ | 17
Corruption INEEG__ 14

Social Justice Issues 12
Schools & Education 11
Top Five Among Top Five Among Top Five Among

Liberals (25%):

* Climate Change — 49%

e Guns-—47%

* Inflation —36%

* Economy & Jobs —26%

* Social Justice Issues —22%
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Moderates (33%):

Inflation — 46%
Economy & Jobs —37%
Guns —30%
Immigration — 27%
Climate Change — 25%

Conservatives (29%):

Immigration & Border — 55%
Inflation — 52%

Economy & Jobs —37%
Crime & Drugs — 28%
National Security — 25%



Please choose up to three (3) issues that you are personally most concerned with regarding
your own finances?

Food Costs I (3
Gas Costs IINNNNNNNNNNN— /. >
Savings and Retirement Accounts I > g
Higher Interest Rates I > 6
Electric Bills G >/
Personal Debt I > 1
Buyinga Home I 16
Supply Chain I 1/,
Banking System Instability . 1>
FindingaJob I 11

Buying a Car 7
_ Layoffs 4
TSE;‘;’E?;;?? Top Five Among Top Five Among
22 Moderates (33%): Conservatives (40%):
° _ 0
Food - 60% - Food - 66% . Food - 62%
e Gas—36%
: : e Gas—43% *  Gas—44%
* Savings and Retirement —32% : : : :
. * Savings and Retirement —33% * Savings and Retirement — 26%
* Higher Interest Rates — 26% 0 . 0
+ Personal Debt — 23% * Personal Debt —19% * HigherInterest Rates — 25%
* Higher Interest Rates — 25% * Electric—25%
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BIDEN ON FOREIGN PoOLICY

Thinking about the job that Joe Biden has done with regards to Foreign Policy, would you say you approve or

disapprove of the job he has done?

@ Approve
53 o @ Disapprove
41 43
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
75
(0]
7 63 58
47 48 76 79
—_—
46 20 19
43 23 35
24 .
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Oct. 13th Oct. 28th
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SUPPORT IN THE CONFLICT

As you may know, recently a Palestinian terrorist group called Hamas launched a series of attacks against Israel, which
resulted in Israel declaring war against Hamas. Who do you support in the conflict?

@ srael
) @ Hamas and the
9 ..
61 Palestinians
3 12
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
6
6 i 77 o 7 2o
2
55 — 58
13 18 11 11
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Oct.613th Oct 28t Oct.813th Oct. 28th OCt-613th Oct. 28th
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FUNDING AND MILITARY EQUIPMENT
Thinking again about the war in Israel, do you support Congress voting for aid to Israel in the form of
funding and military equipment?

68 65 @ Support
@ Oppose
24 25
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
73 74
70 68 62 60 /70 — i7
24 26 28 28 19 22 17 23
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Oct. 13th Oct. 28th
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Thinking again about giving humanitarian aid to the Palestinians, which of the following statements comes closest to your

opinion.
Some say that the U.S. should work to protect all Others say that sending humanitarian aid to the
civilians in war zones, regardless of their side in the Palestinians is a compassionate idea, but risks giving
conflict. American resources to terrorist organizations.
Protect Civilians Too Risky DK/ No Opinion
55 57 52

47

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
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ACT OF TERROR

As you also may know, nearly thirty Americans were killed in the terrorist attacks in Israel, and over a dozen are being held
hostage by Hamas. With this in mind, do you consider these American deaths and the holding of hostages to be an
act of terror against the United States?

Yes No DK/ No Opinion

62 62 /4 69

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
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DESTROYING HAMAS

As the conflict has escalated, Israel has stated that its goal is to destroy Hamas. Do you support this goal? Do you
support or oppose this humanitarian aid to the Palestinians

68 @ Strongly Support
@® Somewhat Support

@ Somewhat Oppose
@ Strongly Oppose

Support Oppose DK/No Opinion

67 63 /3 70

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
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Which of the following statements comes closest to your opinion?

_ o Others say Israel should enter into a cease-fire with
Some say Israel needs to eradicate the organization _ _
_ _ o Hamas. They say the death toll of invading Gaza
Hamas. These terrorists are only interested in killing _ o
_ o _ would be too high, and are concerned about civilian

Jews and destroying Israel. This is a war for survival.

casualties,
n 19 1N
Eradicate Hamas Cease-Fire DK/ No Opinion

63

48 51

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
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WITHDRAW ANTISEMITIC FINANCIAL SUPPORT

Since the war in Israel began, many donors have been pulling support out of corporations and universities that are
failing to condemn the terrorist attack and are not preventing antisemitic demonstrations. Do you believe financial
support should be withdrawn from institutions that do not condemn the terrorist attacks and antisemitism?

@ Strongly Support
@® Somewhat Support
@ Somewhat Oppose
@ Strongly Oppose

Oppose DK/No Opinion

53 62 56

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
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PLAYING POLITICS WITH REGULATIONS

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
"The Biden administration is playing politics with requlations.”

@ Strongly Agree
@® Somewhat Agree

55 @ Somewhat Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
30

Agree Disagree
76
c2 48 59
15
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
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IMPORTANCE OF STOPPING TERROR AT BORDER

Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement.
Terrorist attacks in Israel show just how important it is that we strengthen our border to deter foreign
adversaries from entering our country.

@ Strongly Agree

@® Somewhat Agree
@ Somewhat Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree

77
-

Agree Disagree
77 80
56
31
11 5 13
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(25%) (33%) (39%) (N=516)
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Thinking again about a potential omnibus spending bill, which of the following comes closest to your opinion?

Make domestic policy changes
so foreign citizens are less
incentivized to illegally cross our
borders.

Increase funding for physical
border security and Border
Patrol personnel.

Increase funding to assist
migrants arriving in America, like
providing shelter and
transportation.

73%
|

|

Domestic Changes

35

31

24

Liberal
(25%)
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Increasing Physical Border

36 38

Funding

49
37

Moderate

(33%) (39%)

Inrease Support Funding

Conservative

DK/Refused

34 43

Contested State OS
(N=516)
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